Model: NC6

PARTS BOOK
Made In Japan
#1 Rated Horizontal Axis Walking Foot in the World

NC Carpet Binding & Equipment
858 Summer Avenue
Newark, NJ 07104 USA

073-481-3500 www.nccarpet.com







INDEX
pages

.................................................... 1’ 2
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

.................................................... 3, 4
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

.................................................... 5' 6
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

.................................................... 7’ 8
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

.................................................... 9 10
FEED MECHANISM

.................................................... 11,12
FEED REGULATOR

.................................................... 13, 14
ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

.................................................... 15, 16
LUBRICATION

.................................................... 17. 18
ACCESSORIES

.................................................... ‘I 9' 20

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE




FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

NO.| mRBE [#HE % DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 19451 1 |Eik FACE PLATE
2 8093 1 |ERESHRRL SCREW 9/64 X 40
3 10700 1 |EREEROE POSITION PIN
4 3052 1 |[REmZIEOHHRLE SCREW 9/64 x40 L=45
5 10551 1 | RFEHZ OIL GUARD
6 19452 1 |KEHNN— TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
7 8040 2 |XEAH/NN—1EHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8.0
8 15054 1 |EABENLE) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
9 10683 1 |EARENE) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
10 | 19510 4 |EHRELEDHL SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6.5
11| 10759-A 1 |EHRENT) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
12 | 10760 1 |EA&BIIILE THREAD GUIDE FELT
13| 19421C-A| 1 |[FAFRGE(D 1.4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (® 1.4)
14 | 19421 1 |FAFR TENSION BRACKET
15 | 19511 1 |REAFE TENSION STUD
16 [ 10791 1 |FAFHREY TENSION BRACKET PIN
17 | 19531 2 |FAFN THREAD DISC
18 | 19532 1 |;—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
19 | 19533 1 [iBERXT) 5 (D 1.4) TENSION SPRING (® 1.4)
20 | 28206 1 |A—bLybkRbysi— TENSION THUMB NUT STOPPER
21| 19513 1 |A—LybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
22 | 10793 1 |RBBIHEREY TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
23| 10678 1 | DHIR TENSION RELEASE LEVER
24 | 19422 2 |RHOERL SCREW 9/64 X 40
25| 19512 1 |+ THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 | 10689 1 |RBIERT)T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
27| 10694 1 |ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
28 | B118319 1 |ZEmitHht SCREW 3/32 X 56 L=6.0
29 | 19534 1 |a—LvkFvk TENSION THUMB NUT
30 | 10690 1 | RTUVT % THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
31 8100 1 | ATV ZiEHRL SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6.5
32| 19518 1 |RFAFELEDOHRL SCREW 11/64 x40 L=14.0
33| 15062 1 [ Kp#E THREAD RETAINER
34| 18085 1 |FAFRLEHRL SCREW 11/64 x 40 L=8.5
35| 19501 1 |RDBHEY TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD
36 | 18030-S 1 |8tk NEEDLE PLATE
37| 6031-02 2 |$tiRib&HIL SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=9.0
38 | 18032C 1 |ARGR) BED SLIDE COMPLETE
39 | 6034 1 |ARREIER BED SLIDE SPRING
40 | 6035 2 |BREERILESHRL SCREW 3/32 %56 L=2.7
41 18495 1 |ERIER EDGE GUIDE PLATE
42 | 37254 2 |ERIERIESHRL SCREW M4x0.7 L=8.0
43 | 19455 1 |t ARM CAP
44 | 10703 1 | ERIED Y y— WASHER
45 12384 1 | EHRERL SCREW 3/16x 32
46 10709 1 | R SPOOL PIN SCREW 7/32 % 32
47 | 30046 1 |7—R#RiEDHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4x0.7 L=4.0




ARM SHAFT, THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER




ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

NO.| M&ES |#=E m DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 8009 1 | REE 1ESHRLE SCREW 15/64 %28 L=7.5
2 10724 1 |REE L 6x6%180 OILING WICK
3 18003C 1 | REEEE) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
4 10527 1 |X8EY TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
5 18003 1 | X5 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
6 10528 1 |85 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
I/ 15026 1 | Xz TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
8 10728 1 |RFFEEmRS 6x6%25 OILING WICK
9 19504 1 | LEhimiedal OIL PACKING STOP SCREW 5/16 X 28 L=6.0
10| 10724 1 | L&l 6x6x180 OILING WICK
11 10726 1 |#HEIS59E Rt 6 X6 x50 OILING WICK
12 | 10523 1 |$HEI50EY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
13| 19418 1 (#8052 Ik lGE) SCREW 1/4 %28 L=45
14 | 19417 1 #1859 EHRLER) SCREW 1/4x281=6.5
15| 19414 1 (952 9F—avhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
16 | 19416 1 |[1kHRL SET SCREW 1/4% 28 L=14.0
17| 19415 1 |FIERDHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4 X 28 L.=20.0
18 | 10563 1 | EEARIILENT Vv — WASHER
19 | 18006 1 | EEHARILGED ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
20| 1786 1 | E&#ARILEDIESHRLE SCREW 15/64 %28 L=12.0
21 10725 1 | EBAARILGEDTIIILE OILING FELT
22 | 18486 1 [ ZETHAL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
23 | 19508 2 PR LETHLILESOAL SCREW 1/4Xx40 =55
24 | 18008 1 | EEWAZIL(FRRE) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
25| 10579 1 | L& A2)L(PRE)IEDHLLC SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=20.0
26 | 10725 1 | L&ARIL(PRETTILE OILING FELT
27 | 19506 1 | LEAHS— ARM SHAFT BUSHING COLLAR
28 | 23637 2 | EEHS—IEHHL SCREW 1/4x28 L=15
29 | 19503 1 | L& ARM SHAFT
30 [ 19521 1 | EYLETHL FEED LIFTING CAM
31 10827 2 |[EYLTFhLESHRL SCREW 1/4x40 =75
32| 19528C 1 EYAHLGE) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE
33| 23637 2 |EYHLIESHRLE SCREW 1/4x28 L=15
34| 17041 1 |=ZXX)92T)Lk OILING FELT
35| 10723 1 |=XVO7TILNEZ OILING FELT RETAINER
36 | 17017C 1 | kE¥Fvr—hlHt ARM SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
37| 17018 1 |[EERSHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4 x 40 L=8.0
38| 17019 1 |lE&HHRL SET SCREW 1/4x40 L=75
39 | 17015C 1 [ F¥Yv—H—tyrLE) GEAR COVER COMPLETE (UPPER)
40 | 17016 2 | Fv—hn—(b#Ehl SET SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=10.0
41 17013 1 | EEHAZIL(1R) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
42 | 10579 1 | E#A%ILER)IESHRL SCREW 15/64 x 28 L.=20.0
43 [ 13081 1 | LEASILEER)ZIILE OILING FELT
44 | 18470 1 |7—)— BALANCE WHEEL
45 [ 10576 1 |[IEROHHL POSITION SCREW 15/64 % 28 L=21.0
46 | 10579 1 |[1EoHHl SET SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=20.0
47| 19505 1 |[F—=U—# Ll SCREW 3/32%28 L=11.0




NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME




NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

NO.| MSmES (HE B DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. [ QTY
1 10557 1 |KOFEHE(K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
2 19509 1 Ko=E LIFTING BELL CRANK
3 10556 1 KOFEEHEUM PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
4 10728 1 [KOZFEFECN)BS 6 X6 %25 OILING WICK
5 10728 1 |z 6% 6X25 OILING WICK
6 19517 1 | ERLRL SCREW 5/16 x 28 L=16.0
7 10553-A 1 (AR TY T4 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
8 10554 1 |hmzRTYT PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
9 34713 1 |$RAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
10 | 19412C 1 [RGB (Al #E VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
11| 17104 [ == 7 1 PINCH SCREW 11/64 % 40 L=6.0
12 | 19515 1 |HEEE 1l HINGE SCREW 1/4 % 28
13| 19516 1 |#EEsE Rkl yk NUT 1/4x28
14| 19514 1 |1&EH LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
15 | 10514 2 |tEEARIL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
16 | 19420 1 | ETHLEREEZLERHAL PINCH SCREW 1/4x 28 L=16.0
17 | 19419 1 | ETFHLE#EEDSE CONNECTING CRANK
18 | 10775 1 |EEHOVFERL HINGE SCREW 7/32 X 32
19| 12136 1 | EEFZOYFERRLT v v— WASHER
20 | 10774 1 | EEgEOyRA 1T CONNECTING COLLAR
21 17114 1 | EE#EoyREBRLFyh NUT 7/32x 32
22 | 18458 1 | LE#ROYR LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
23| 37215 1 | EE#EOYFERLTYRTIvi v— |WASHER
24 | 17041 1 | EE#EOyR7TILE OILING FELT
25 | 100446 1 |#HELXEEYIEHRL SCREW 15/64 % 28 L=8.8
26 | 34712 1 |stELTBEY HINGE STUD
27| 17611 1 |8 E NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
28 | 37134 1 |&tEfaE#tal PINCH SCREW M4x0.7 L=10.0
29 | 19426 1 |&tEaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
30 | 19429 1 |#tEfaEim 12x12x30 OILING WICK
31| 34723 1 |45 —IL POSITION BRACKET
32| 37134 2 |M5—LikHHRl SCREW M4x0.7 L=10.0
33| 30078 2 (A4 —ikDyi e— WASHER
34| 19413 1 |#tHiE NEEDLE BAR
35| 6035 1 |#tHELRBLEDHRL SCREW 3/32 %56 L=2.7
36 | B140553 1 |#tiEsHBL SCREW 1/8 x40 L=45
37| 10533 1 |#HiERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
38| NO122 1 |8t DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
39| 11876C 1 | EEVEAEGD SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
40 | 11877 1 | EXYERE SLIDE BLOCK
41 11876 1 | EZEYEFEE L HINGE SCREW 7/32 % 32
42 | 10581 1 | EFEYVEERLIESHRE SCREW 7/32%32 L=7.0
43 | 17048 1 | EXYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
44 | 6026-02 1 | EHOYRFERCTVE NUT 9/32x28
45 | 19409 1 |EsE CONNECTION
46 18017 1 [E&Ovk CONNECTION ROD
47 18018 1 | EHEOVFERL HINGE SCREW 9/32 x 28
48 19408 1 |EERERL PINCH SCREW 1/4x28 L=17.5
49 | 34722 1 |ERhEAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK
50 | 34721 1 RN’ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK GUIDE
51 8100 2 |IRhifRiESHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5
52 | 10728 1 |#ETEEVHE 6Xx6x25 OILING WICK




PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

g

—29




PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

NO.| BpRBES [#E =17 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 28043 1 [EABELDHRL SCREW M6 x 1 L=10.0
2 36729 1 |ERNE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
3 19406 2 [HEFEAILIESHRL SCREW 15/64 x 28 .=11.0
4 10538 1 |$ZEARIL(L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 35999 1 [BZEENHRL SCREW M6 X 1 L=6.0
6 18478 1 |HABEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 19518 1 |HAERERHLL PINCH SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=14.0
8 34828 1 KOFEAREVRL SCREW 11/64 X 40
9 18479 1 (R ERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
9-1| 18479C 1 (BAEEEGED PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET WITH SCREW
9-2| 18479CC | 1 |#WAsERZEHL254) PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET WITH SCREWS
10 | 10547 1 |[BxERETIRER SPRING
11 10546-A 1 [BREREETHR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
12 | 10659 1 [z LEIFL— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
13 | 19405 1 [L/A—Erhl HINGE SCREW 3/16 X 32
14 | 10539-A 1 |HAEAZIL(T) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
15 | 18477 1 |#ZE PRESSER BAR
16 | 10796 1 |4z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
17 | 18483 1 |z EHRLE SCREW 9/64 X 40 L.=9.0
18 | 19403 1 |BisHil HINGE SCREW 1/4 x 28
19 | 18080 1 |3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
20 | 10548-A 1 |HWABEERALES BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
21 | 19408 1 |IRhEELESHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4x 28 L=17.5
22 | 15111 1 |IRhiEBEY PIN
23 | 36026 1 |[HAREXRIEHR PRESSER BAR SPRING
24 | 19519 1 | KrEtasfgtal PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 1/4 X 28
25 | 19404 1 | KiriERZal PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 1/4 % 28
26 | 6384 1 |RYELS EERL HINGE SCREW 15/64 X 28
27 | 6359-A 1 |RYELESE LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
28 | 6360 2 |BYHEBFUr NUT 3/16 x 32
29 | 18081 1 |BYE LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
30 | 18862 1 [KiEatyk KNEE LIFTER BELL CRANK COMPLETE
31 18085 2 | RiaiEsHtl SCREW 11/64 % 40 L=8.5
32 | 34717 1 KOFERHZ— LIFTING BELL CRANK GUIDE COLLAR
33| 34718 1 |KOFEANE LIFTING BELL CRANK GUIDE BLOCK
34 | 34719 1 [KOFEERKR LIFTING BELL CRANK GUIDE PLATE
35 | 16287 2 KOFEARBEIETySv—  [WASHER
36 | 30601 2 |KOFEARBNLEHRL SCREW M5 x 0.8 L=10.0
37| 34720 2 KOFEARRLEDHRL SCREW M6 x 1 L=12.0




FEED MECHANISM




FEED MECHANISM

NO.| MAES |#E RS DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 18523 1 |3EYERASIL(ED FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
2 8009 1 |lEoHHal SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=1.5
3 18065 2 =YL PINCH SCREW M5x 0.8 L=14.0
4 18694 1 |3EY e FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE
5 18696 1 |EUETEeE2EY FEED BASE SUPPORTING PIN
6 31094 1 [FEYLAEZEVIEDHEH “E” RING
7 18061 1 |V FEED ROCK SHAFT
8 18702 1 |3EYEARILER) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
9 8009 1 |iEsHARl SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=7.5
10 | 19526 1 EYLEE FEED BASE
11 19535 1 |[EVETEHRE FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK
12 | 19529 1 [FYrEAEEY SLIDE BLOCK PIN
13| 19530 1 [REYEEAEIYIY— WASHER
14 | 50230 1 EYVLEBELESHRL SCREW 3/16 % 32 L=5.0
15 | 18031 1 &Y FEED DOG
16 | 19525 2 |11l SCREW 1/8% 40 L=6.0
17 | 18122 1 |Zxayk FEED FORKED CONNECTION
18 | 18121 1 [=XayvR4#Binl HINGE SCREW M3 X 0.5
19 | 4211 2 |ZXRAvR#BIR YR NUT M3 x0.5 (SMALL)
20 | 18014 1 [ZXAvkrErRL HINGE SCREW 9/32 x 28
21 17207 1 | AHFRYY FEED CONNECTING LINK
22 | 8105 1 |=xovkRE RLFvk NUT 9/32x 28
23| 19527 1 [REYEHZ5FEGR) FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (REAR)
24 | 18015 1 [ZXOvRBHl HINGE SCREW 9/32 x 28
25 | 8105 1 |ZXROvKFBfalLFybk NUT 9/32x 28
26 | 31021 1 |[RYVEESFEGR) Ll PINCH SCREW M6 X1 L=16.0
27 | 17095 1 |BREVEE R IR “E” RING
28 | 18539 1 |[RVEEZHFEER) EvRL HINGE SCREW M6 x 1
29 | 18540 1 [EYVEE RIS y— WASHER
30 | 10599 1 | BEYE=5F#®) Ev LTyl +—|WASHER
31| 11412 1 |[REYEZ5FEEHE) EvRLFyb NUT M6 X 1
32 | 18490 1 | ETFEYEmLESHE RETAINING RING
33| 18489 1 [ ETFEYEA2ILED FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
34 | 8009 1 [iksHil SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=7.5
35 | 18492 1 |ETF2EVE=5EGED FEED LIFTING CRANK (FRONT)
36 | 30066 1 | ETFEVEES2FGE DL PINCH SCREW M5 X 0.8 L=12.0
37| 18488 1 | ETFEVSH FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
38 | 18489 1 | EFEVEARIL(EER) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
39 | 8009 1 [kHRL SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=1.5
40 | 18021 1 [EFAYK CRANK CONNECTING ROD
41 17041 1 [EFOyRZIILE OILING FELT
42 | 10723 1 [EFAYFIIILNRZ RETAINER
43 | 18493 1 | ETFEYVE=5FEGR) FEED LIFTING CRANK (REAR)
44 | 18018 1 [ETF#EYVERYREL HINGE SCREW 9/32 x 28
45 | 8105 1 | EFEVE#OYRERLFTVE NUT 9/32 %28
46 | 18065 1 | ETFTREVEZHFE ()L PINCH SCREW M5 x 0.8 L=14.0
47 18491 1 [ETFEVEHS— LIFTING SHAFT COLLAR
48 | 19508 2 |iEdHRL SCREW 1/4 x40 L=55
49 | 19526C 1 [EYVLEGE) FEED BASE COMPLETE

10




FEED REGULATOR

11




FEED REGULATOR

NO.| HAEE |#H= m DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 19542C 1 [EYFHAEED FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
2 19542 1 [EYIRE FEED REGULATOR
3 19524 1 [EVFREHavR FEED REGULATOR ROD
4 37134 1 [EYREOvF#HRC PINCH SCREW M4 x 0.7 L=10.0
5 17209 1 RYFREFE R FEED REGULATOR SCREW 9/32 X 28
6 8105 1 [RYRASHE R CFYE NUT 9/32x28
7 18506 1 |1\ N\—Eht=BFE REVERSE LEVER SHAFT CRANK
8 18721C 1 [N\ AFHEATE) REVERSE BLOCK COMPLETE
9 18507 1 [/ \—8h25FiEH1al SCREW 15/64 x 28
10 [ 18515 1 [Ny R—RT) 5 REVERSE LEVER SPRING
11 18516 1 | HLIN—ZRTY 5 SPRING RETAINER
12 | 7033 1 |[iEHRl SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=10.8
13 | 18574 IR A VTGS REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
14| 19544 1 |/l — REVERSE LEVER
15| 10845 1 |/\waLnn—§Ehl PINCH SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=18.0
16 | 19546 1 EVEREE FEED REGULATING BASE
17| 18494 1 [FEYREXEEY FEED REGULATING SUPPORT STUD
18 | 17057 1 |[EBYSRAH I y— WASHER
19| 1392 1 |EYRESZBECRBLLGL SCREW 11/64 % 40 L=6.5
20 | 19552 1 [FEYREESHFE EHRL SCREW 11/64%28 L=115
21| 30066 4 [EYFRE&LEHAL SCREW M5x0.8 L=12.0
22 | 50174 2 |ZEYFREESE/vIEY POSITION PIN
23 | 19523 1 [EYEREHRLC FEED REGULATING SCREW
24 | 18496 1 |ZEYRESAVIL FEED REGULATING DIAL
25 | B142746 1 |FAYvILESR WASHER
26 | 19522 1 |ikHHl SCREW 3/16 X 32 L=20.0
27 | B145502 1 |ZYREAAVILEY PiN
28 | B100328 1 |RYRESHA A ILRT)T SPRING
29 | 18420 1 |ovy "0” RING
30 | 19543 1 | 7—LtEHh/— ARM SIDE COVER
31| 37509 2 |7—LiEHNN—1tHRC SCREW M5x0.8 L=6.0

12




ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

13




ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

NO.| mezme [xs =3 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 18096 1 |REvHr—ZEvh BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
2 18034 1 |AREY BOBBIN
3 18033 1 |h<EB) ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
3-1| 18033C 1 |h<-RELS—X(#0) ROTATING HOOK WITH BOBBIN CASE
4A 18033-07 1 |[ERDHAL POSITION SCREW 11/64 x40 L=8.9
4B 18033-08 1 |1kl SET SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=7.3
5 18035 1 |h<% HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE
6 6025 1 |ARZdHHl SCREW 11/64 x40 =120
7 18090 1 |h<EhA%ILED HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
8 8009 1 | HTEAZILEDLEDHHLC SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=7.5
9 11069 1 |[7Zb OILING FELT
10 18044 1 |A—FFr—hi HOOK SHAFT CAM
11 8009 2 |lk&HHL SCREW 15/64 %28 L=75
12 18351 1 |h~EheER WASHER
13 0148-B 1 |hYETT)Lhg 3% 15 OILING FELT
14 18089 1 |h<Eh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
15 18039 1 |[RELS—RF—TF— THREAD RELEASING FINGER
16 18040 1 [A—FF—Hhl SCREW M5x0.8 L=8.0
17 18041 1 |A—T+—8h THREAD RELEASING SHAFT
18 18042 1 |A—FF—#@AZ) THREAD RELEASING SHAFT BUSHING
19 8009 1 [A2EHhl SCREW 15/64 % 28 L=7.5
20 18043 1 |[F—TFT—=X THREAD RELEASING SHAFT FORK
21 30066 1 A= F—=XfHal PINCH SCREW M5x0.8 L=12.0
22 18053 1 [#LRE PUSH BUTTON
23 18054 1 [LREVRTYS PUSH BUTTON SPRING
24 10674 1 |#LREVIEEY CLIP
25 18052 1 |E=E HOOK SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
26 19508 2 |BELEHHL SCREW 1/4 % 40 L=5.0
27 18038-A 1 |AEARILER) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
28 8009 1 | A(R)IESHAL SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=7.5
29 18047 1 |95vF(E) SAFETY CLUTCH (LEFT)
30 17019 3 |UIvF(E)ILEDHRL SCREW 1/4X 40 L=175
31 18056 1 | Tk LOWER SHAFT
32 18046 1 |92y FiRli% 6x6x80 OILING WICK
33 18051 1 |S5vFARTUL T IEhial |SCREW 9/32x28
34 18048 1 95y F@&) SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGHT)
35 18049 1 |9ZyFaask STEEL BALL
36 18050 1 |959FRITYLS SPRING
37 17019 3 |23y F@EILESHHL SCREW 1/4x%40 L=75
38 18057 1 | FaAzL LOWER SHAFT BUSHING
39 8009 2 |ARJLIESHARL SCREW 15/64 % 28 L=7.5
40 17028C 1 | Fa¥y—GalHh) LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
41 17022 2 | TaEFv—1EHil SET SCREW 1/4 x40 L=5.0
42 17023C 1 |IZEF—(T)HlM) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER) (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
43 17022 2 |IEFv—(T)iLsHil SET SCREW 1/4 x40 L=5.0
44 17026 1 |i#AFI(TF)ZIILE OILING FELT
45 10579 1 |AZEAFIL(TIESHRL SET SCREW 15/64 % 28 1L=20.0
46 19553 1 |ZZEAARIL(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
47 17020 1 |rEd ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
48 17026 1 |ILEAZI(E)TIILE OILING FELT
49 10579 1 |ArgAsL(E) SRl SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=20.0
50 19554 1 [LEA%IL(E) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
51 17021C 1 |iERFv—(LE)Hal) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
52 17022 2 |fEFr—(LDidHtal SET SCREW 1/4 x40 L=5.0
53 30750 1 |SZEARIL( LR BAND
54 18058C 1 | F—hA—(F)HlH) GEAR COVER (LOWER) (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
55 18059 1 | FY—HN—(F)EERL PINCH SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=26.0

14




LUBRICATION

15




LUBRICATION

NO.| BM&EE |#E i DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 20171 1 | E8ARILEDT Ltg RUBBER PLUG
2 4124 1 [l LESHHRC SCREW M4 x0.7 L=9.5
3 30022 1 EsESST OILING WICK CLAMP
4 31206 1 [l Fybk NUT
5 18112 1 |E=—)Fa—7 OIL TUBE 160 mm
6 11069 1 | E#EA2LEDZIILE OILING FELT
7 18110 1 [l OILING WICK 380 mm
8 11069 1 |E&8A%)L(FRETZTILE OILING FELT
9 20171 1 | EEAAR)L(PRT Lte RUBBER PLUG
10 | 18113 1 |[E=—)Fa—T OIL TUBE 35 mm
11| 18109 1 [ OILING WICK 220 mm
12 | 18111 1 |E=Z—Fa—7 OIL TUBE 75 mm
13| 18104 1 |AAILLEH7TLk FELT
14| 19106 1 |[FALEEY OIL RESERVOIR
15| 11044 1 |4V LA H(HBE)LEHRL SCREW 1/8 %40 L=7.0
16 | 20171 1 | EEA2IL(E)T Lig RUBBER PLUG
17 | 11069 1 | LEEARILER) 7L OILING FELT
18 | 20067 1 | E#EhihT L RUBBER PLUG
19 | 18108 1 | OILING WICK 160 mm
20| 11069 1 |AYEARILE DIV OILING FELT
21 18100 1 |EZ—)Fa—7D OIL TUBE 80 mm
22| 18101 1| OILING WICK 180 mm
23 | 18094 1 |HFAEELIR OIL CONTROLLER
24 | 18093 1 |imERE 521k OIL CONTROLLER PLATE
25| 21104 1 RS ZiRLEHRL SCREW 11/64 x40 L=7.5
26 | 18095 1 |imEREHl REGULATING SCREW M4 x0.7 L=16.0
27 | 4137 1 |mEAgER vk NUT M4x0.7
28 | 18354 LI P 0% VA E . OIL RESERVOIR GASKET
29 | 19545 1 |AMILIR OIL RESERVOIR PLATE
30 | 18353 1 | AR OIL RESERVOIR WINDOW
31 15007 4 |FANirRiEHBL SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=10.0
32| 18092 U E::E - FACE 27 OIL PACKING
33 | 18091 1 [ihiehl SCREW 11/64 x 40
34| 19471 1 [HEDYr— WASHER

16




ACCESSORIES

1117

17 18 19 20 21

17




ACCESSORIES

NO.| BMIG&ES |HE m DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 8132-B 1 |EBSh ACCESSORIES BAG
2 6057 1 |E=—LAnN—N) VINYL COVER
3 8123 1 A OlL
4 18034 6 |RE> BOBBIN
5 NO122 3 |#f DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
6 10734 1 |RE&EEVE BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
7 35254 1 |Rityk SPOOL PIN COMPLETE
8 19464 1 |O& LTk KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
9 19464-14 | 4 |K4l (45x25L) WOOD SCREW
10 | 6054 1 Bz OIL PAN COMPLETE
11 6055 4 i3] NAIL
12 | 11886 2 |[EvTS5— BED HINGE RUBBER
13| 11885 2 BV BED HINGE CONNECTION
14 | 6055 4 |E2TS/N—1EET NAIL
15| 11887 4 |a—F+—3L RUBBER
16 | 6055 4 (a—4—TLIEET NAIL
17 | 19456 1 |RBLUF (2 mm) WRENCH 2.0 mm
18 | 19457 1 |7RALVF (25 mm) WRENCH 2.5 mm
19 | 19458 1 |RALUF @ mm) WRENCH 3.0 mm
20 | 19459 1 |RALVF (4 mm) WRENCH 4.0 mm
21| 19460 1 |R"BLUF (5 mm) WRENCH 5.0 mm
22 | 8118C 1 |FSA/3 —(454R) SCREW DRIVER SET
23 | 19462 1 | AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
24 | 19461 1 | R34 (67 mm) SPANNER 6 X 7 mm

18




PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

18
/\

19




PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO.| BAGmES (%= RES DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 15098CC 1 |RNILhAH—REE) BELT GUARD SET
2 15099 1 | NILkH—KEH— BELT GUARD UPPER COVER
3 15098 1 |NJILEA—F BELT GUARD
4 8100 2 [RILMH—F1EHRL SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6.5
5 12418 1 |EAN—1EHRl UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64 X 32 L=9.0
6 8100 1 |NILEH—FIEHHRL SCREW (LOWER) 9/64 x40 L=6.5
7 11142 1 [RILEH—FIE(F)D v v— WASHER
8 17529 1 |RHESEXARE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
9 37102 2 |RHESFIZAELTVH SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT NUT M6X1
10| 15121 1 |##BIA—R(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (LARGE)
11| 15122 1 |(#BIH—EG) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
12 | 11830 1 |f##BYH—FUMNIE SCREW 9/64 x 40 L=5.0
13 | 16287 2 |#BIA—FRLET Y v— WASHER
14 | 15081 2 |##BYH —K(R)KR4l WOOD SCREW
15 | 19470 1 |[Z4vH—H—F FINGER GUARD
16 | 10677 1 |Tyiv— WASHER
17 | 18484 1 [kl SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=11.0
18 | 19475C 1 [ RILEH—F(KER) BELT GUARD COMPLETE

20




N-C CARPET BINDING
& EQUIPMENT CORP.

858 SUMMER AVE.
NEWARK, NJ 07104
PHONE (973) 481-3500
TOLL FREE (800) 526-1184
FAX (973) 481-0839
EMAIL: SALES@NCCARPET.COM
WWW.NCCARPET.COM

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13—6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

tAa—3P oK et

T273-0018 FEEMBETHHET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:EEL : 050-3535—-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

(EREZ)

Parts No. PB03300 (0413)

Rev. 3



PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO.| MmBEE |[#H= i DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 15098CC | 1 [RILAH—FED) BELT GUARD SET
2 15099 1 [(RIUH—FKEH/N— BELT GUARD UPPER COVER
3 15098 1 [(RILbH—F BELT GUARD
4 8100 2 |INJLRH—FiEHRL SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6.5
5 12418 1 |EH—1kHAl UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64 X 32 L.=9.0
6 8100 1 |NILMH—F1iEdHil SCREW (LOWER) 9/64 X 40 L=6.5
7 11142 1 [ RILEH—FIE(F)Tvdv— WASHER
8 17529 1 |RHEFXAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
9 37102 2 |BRHESTAELETVE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT NUT M6X1
10 | 15121 1 (@A —K(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (LARGE)
11 15122 1 |4#BIA—KU) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
12 | 11830 1 |##BH—RUMIE SCREW 9/64 x 40 L=5.0
13 | 16287 2 |#HBYVA—R(R)ETviv— WASHER
14 | 15081 2 |#EBIA—F(R)AKR4l WOOD SCREW
15| 19470 1 |24 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
16 | 10677 1 |7vir— WASHER
17 | 18484 1 |1kl SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=11.0
18 | 19475C 1 [NV =R BELT GUARD COMPLETE

20




N-C CARPET BINDING
& EQUIPMENT CORP.

858 SUMMER AVE.
NEWARK, NJ 07104
PHONE (973) 481-3500
TOLL FREE (800) 526-1184
FAX (973) 481-0839
EMAIL: SALES@NCCARPET.COM
WWW.NCCARPET.COM

N-C CARPET BINDING
& EQUIPMENT CORP.

858 SUMMER AVE.
NEWARK, NJ 07104
PHONE (973) 481-3500
TOLL FREE (800) 526-1184
FAX (973) 481-0839
EMAIL: SALES@NCCARPET.COM
WWW.NCCARPET.COM

Parts No. PB03300 (0413)
Rev. 3



